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Community, Town or City

£RC 10
Ps5:€. NO.
6th Revised SIEET NO. 3
BLUE_GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC e 9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATIQN CANCELLING P=5+6. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation sth Revised  ggET No, 5
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
GS- 1 GENERAL SERVICE RATE
PER INIT
Applicable:
Entire Territory Served.
Availability:
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative subject to its established
rules and regulations.
| Type of Services:
| Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltage.
Rate: [ 7] Q&\
First 30 KWH (Minimum) §$4.29 . I
Next 50 KWH €@ , 08909 per KWH E CIKID
Next 20 XWH @ ,05624 per KWH Energy Regulatory Commission
Next 100 XWH @ ,04058 per KWII - o
Next 600 KWl @ , 03661 per KWH CNOV L5 heid
Next 1,200 XWH €@ ,03404 per KWH
ALl Over 2,000 KWH @ ,03016 per KwH by :
RATES AND TARITES

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the Fuel Adjustment amount per
KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line
losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based

on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This fuel clause is
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2655,

Sk a?.S"
DATE OF ISS fApril Z, 1979 _,AD DATE EFFECTIVE _ Octaber 1, 1979
ISSUED BY UX@ @Aﬁ/ TITLE General Manager

fgffﬂc
Issued by guthority Kder of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

7409 Ddted April 11, 1979

iGase NO.




Form for filing Rate Schedusies For . Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

E.R.C. NO. 10
6th Revised SHEET NO. 4
BLUE GRASS RECC 9
CANCELLING E.R.C. NO.
5th Revised 4
Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
‘ RATE
GS -1 General Service - Continued PER UNIT
Minimum Charges:
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $4.29. Payment I
of the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer in all cases to the use
of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in
accordance with the foregoing rate.
Delayed Payment Charge:
The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher. In the event the
current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from the date of the bill,
the gross rates shall apply.
Special Rules:
The capacity of individual motors served under this schedule may not exceed
10 horsepower.
Budget Billing:
Residential consumers may request a Budget Billing Plan whereby an agreement T

is signed to pay a fixed amount each month on a yearly basis in lieu of
monthly billings based on actual usage.

The monthly fixed amount for each consumer is based on actual or estimated
may adjust the billing amounts after notification if metdred(cdasdimition;’ iD

rates, and fuel charge adjustments indicate significant ghéngey fromtdhesmmission
advance estimate,

DATEC AMD. TADICLC

consumption made by a Cooperative representative., However, the Cooperative.....]

foers

) 0 -CB 19 1au
| C/) /%Lr o 1§ 198
O

DATE OF Iswl 2, 1979 L/j/ DATE EFFECTIVE  October 1. 1979

ISSUED BY ﬂ/§7?<:2>42;y1/§4,// TITLE General Manager

Nam of/0f§i7¢r
Issued by suthopity of Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

7409 Dated  April 11, 1979 :

Case No,




Form for filing Rate bciiedudes For

Ty O P A B L S AR B WL W
Community, Town or City
ER [
P56, NO. 10
5th Revised SHEET NO. 4
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC ERC 9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATICN CANCELLING B<5+€. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation 4th Revised SHEET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. RATE
GS -1 General Service - Continued PER WINIT
Minimum Charges:
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $4.29. Payment I

of the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer in all cases to the use
of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in
accordance with the foregoing rate.

Delayed Payment Charge:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher., In the event the
current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from the date of the bill,
the gross rates shall apply.

Special Rules:

The capacity of individual motors served under this schedule may not exceed
10 horsepower.,

CHECKID

Energy Regulatory Commission
NOV L5 1urd

by

RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF st April 2, 1979 / DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1979

/ Q/ﬂ //%9/2/ TITLE General Manager

ISSUED BY

é}of ffice
Issued by (authority of an @rder /of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in
40

9 April 11, 1979

s No, . Dated




Form for filing Rate ociheduses For Entire Territory Served

Community, Town or City

0
E.R.C. NO. 1
Original SHEET NO. 4a
BLUE GRASS R.E.C.C. CANCELLING E.R.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
’ . . RATE

GS -1 General Service - Continued PER UNIT

BUDGET BILLING - Continued

The equal monthly payments for 12 months will begin with the July bill and
any difference between the amount paid and the actual use during the 12 month
period will be adjusted by adding or crediting the electric service bill for
the following June.

Failure to make monthly budget payments when due, subjects this plan to
cancellation and the consumer will be required to pay any under-payment to
make the account current.

S D
A

N I ol TG W
(PR T SO NP L:)

Energy Regulatory Comimission

Fod 191530

/
by‘éézé@ iz =
RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUR  April 2, 1979 L DATE EFFECTIVE  October 1, 1979

ISSUED BY X / 6/(21 ) // A/ TITLE ~ General Manager

Namg))of Officer,
Issued by ay y of an Qrder /of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

7409 Dated April 11, 1979 .

|

Case No,
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Community, Town or City

ERC
P+536. NO. 10
4th Revised SHEET NO. 5
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC ERC.
COOPERATIVE CORPORATIQN CANCELLING P=5=€= NO. 9
Name of Issuing Corporation 5rd Revised  gippr N, S
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
C1 - COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING § POWER SERVICE PERNTT
Applicable:
Entire Territory Served.
Availability:
Available for commercial, industrial and three-phase farm service under
50 KW for all uses including lighting, heating and power, subject to the
established rules and regulations,
Type of Service: \
Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages,

Motors having a rated capacity in excess of 10 horsepower must be three- |
phase.
Rate:
Demand Charge %U\
First 10 KW of Billing Demand No Charge /? ’
Over 10 KW of Billing Demand per KW - $3.41 I J
Energy Charge: (Under 50 KW) TCHECH LD

Energy Regulatory Gommission
First 30 KWH (Minimum) $4,34 e
Next 50 KWH @ ,08057 per KWH HOV 15 1a3 I

Next 920 KWH @ ,04693 per KWH z é é _/_
Next 2,000 KWH @ ,04189 per KWH : by

iD TARIFFS
Over 3,000 KWH € ,03322 per KWH RATES AND 1

{

DATE OF ISS fpril z, 1979 J DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1979

ISSUED BY /ﬂ Q

TITLE General Manager

Issued by itytof

7409

Pras N Dated April 11’ 1979

of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in




SOOI KOL kidang Rawe oliicuuaed 'or BICLIC iviiduuiy OCUVe .

Cammunity, Town or City

ERC
Ps5+€. NO. 10

S5th Revised SHEET NO. 6

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

ERC
CORPORATICN CANCELLING $<57€. NO. J
Name of Issuing Corporation 4th Revised SHEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
C 1 - Commercial and Industrial Lighting § Power Service - Continued PER UNIT

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per
KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line
losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based

on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject
to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2855, 5¢. 75

Determination of Billing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the
consumer for any period of 15 consecutive minutes during the month for
which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter

and adjusted for power factor. oA
’ / { ;

Power Factor Adjustment:

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practical.
Demand charges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more of ;
measured demand to correct for average power factors lower than 90%, : E
and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and when the Selgerwdciem}s:“—*w,j TETTT
necessary. Such adjustments will be made by increasing the meds réd t}?,}ﬂ - D .
demand 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90% 1 gzi?{éy. Regulatory ommission

NOV L5 ferd |

Minimum Charge: ;
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $4.34 tﬁerc—a%g%&o nmwsi '

or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring ;
more than 5 kva of transformer capacity. The minimum monthly charge ; L
shall be one of the following charges as determined for the consumer in *
question:

DATE OF ISSUB\__April 2, 1979 /J/ DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1979

LSSUED BY M/ O /44// %{ / TITLE General Manager B

Yof ng:'u?'f ‘
Issued by aéﬁty of an/Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in
409 :

Case No teq  April 11, 1979 .
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Comunity, Town or City

ERe |
PoseE. NO. 10

4th Revised SHEET NO. 7

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC

P 3 ELC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATICN CELLING PosaB. NO. 9
3rd Revised
Name of Issuing Corporation re revise SHEET NO. 7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
C 1 - Commercial and Industrial Lighting & Power Service - Continued PER UNIT

Minimum Charge - Continued

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.
(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract capacity.
(c) A charge of $25.00,

Delayed Payment Charge:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher. In the event
the current monthly bill is not paid within 15 days from the date of the
bill, the gross rates shall apply.

Special Rates:

Consumers requiring service anly durlng certain seasons not exceeding 9
months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of 12 times the
minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing sectlon
in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. ~

Temporary Service:

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate

except that the consumer shall pay in addition to the foregoing charges the
total cost of connecting and dlsconnectmg service less the value of )
materials returned to stock. A deposit in advance may be required-of the T, ‘
full amount of the estimated bill for service, including t}ﬁergy %{eg}?ﬁ;v wmm,ss,o,

connection and disconnection.
%(“) NOV 1D iued |
/? / |
vyt batorsazial| |
. RATLO JUSL (s o
DATE OF ISS April 2, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1979
1SSUED BY UXK/// G—L ../ M TITLE General Manager
ffme
Issued by autho ty o} der the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

il 1979
case No 7409 patbd April 11,
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Community, Town or City
ERC

P56, NO. 10
4th Revised SHEET NO. 8
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC ERC 9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P+5+€. NO.
- - 3rd Revised 8
Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
| RATE
LP-#1 LARGE POWER PER UNIT
Applicable:
In all territory served by the Seller,
Availability:
Available to all consumers whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 KW for
lighting and/or heating and/or power.
Conditions:
An "Agreement for Electric Service: shall be executed by the consumer for
service under this schedule,
Character of Service:
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle,
alternating current and at available nominal voltage. ,
Rate: ’ / CoN
Maximum Demand Charge % TRy
N , ‘
$3.41 per month per KW of billing demand e e L
CrizCn o)
Energy Charge (51-500 KW) Energy Regulatory Commission
First 10,000 KWH @ $.03517 NOV L5 iwi3 |
Next 15,000 KW @ .02847 Per KW . I |
Next 50,000 KWH @ ,02287 Per KWl y :
Next 75,000 KWH @ 02057 Per KWil RATES AND TARIFFS
All Over 150,000 XWH @ . ,01887 Per KWH
DATE OF ISSUE_ April 2, 1979 J DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1979
ISSUED BY S _, / A/ TITLE General Manager

Issued by 3
Case NO.

’

7409 Dated  April 11, 1979

£ the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in
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Cammunity, Town or City

fR< 10
Pr5:6: NO.

4th Revised SHEET NO.

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC ERC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING B+S+€. NO.

3 .
Name of Issuing Corporation rd Revised SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

L P - #1 - Large Power - Continued

RATE
PER UNIT

Determination of Billing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the
consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month
for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter
and adjusted for power factor as provided below.

Power Factor Adjustment:

The consumer agrees to maintain wmity power factor as nearly as practicable.
Power factor may be measured at any time, Should such measurements indicate
that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%,
the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded
by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power
factor.

Minimum Charge:

The minimum monthly charge shall be one of the following charges as
determined for the consumer in question:

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract.

CHECK

(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract capacity, | Enerey Regulatory G
//”//’\ ~ R

(c) A charge of $25.00, / . NOV 151

/S~ D

ommission |

519

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased

7 N 4 \j . :
Fuel Adjustment Clause: L ’ ’ RATES AND TﬁRWFS :

or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH
) .
|

DATE OF ISSUE . = April 2, 1979 L/b DATE EFFECTIVE _ October 1, 1979

ISSUED BY /;/ / Q/ .y 4/44/ TITLE General Manager

e Off/ic

er /
Issued by authority of an Oyd/er of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

Case No, 7409 Datdd April 11, 1979




FOTHL LUL hlaany Kdil voiuuass ror

Community, Town or City
ER L

P66, NO. 10
3rd Revised SHEET NO. 9A
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTIRIC ERC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P=5+6. NO. 9
Name of Issuing Corporation 2nd Revised SHEET NO. 9A
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
LP - #1 - Large Power - Continued PEEAT[%\?‘IT

Fuel Adjustment Clause - Continued

as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses.
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a
twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject

to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 24855, 5@ 075

Special Provisions:

1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines, other electric
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
maintained by the Consumer.

If service is fumished at Seller's primary line voltage, the

delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary

line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified

in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical

equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery

point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. 2
2. Lighting - Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing

Tate,

I

Seller shall have the option of meterming at secondary voltage. =
) NOV 15 fui

3. Primary Service - If service is furnished at 7200/12470 \fpft};f"ov;c;@bqge, )
a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy Charg®sigy REh@atory Compission

Y B R by.AMéfmé
— _ RATES AND TARIFS

[S%]

October 1, 1979

DATE OF ISSUEx, _ April 2, 1979 . / ) DATE EFFECTIVE
/ TITLE General Manager
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Community, Town or City

ELC 10
P+5+€. NO. :
4th Revised SIEET NO. 10
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC sRC 9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATIQN CANCELLING P~5+€: NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation 3rd Revised gIRET NO. 10
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
’ RATE
L P - i#2 LARGE POWER PER UNIT
Applicable:
In all territory served by Seller.
Availability:
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand
shall exceed 500 KW for lighting and/or power. ;
Conditions: |
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power' shall be executed by the consumer for
service under this schedule,
Character of Service:
The electric service furnished wmder this schedule will be 60 cycle, ,
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.
Rate: / v r/ M
——ren i - R i
[ RN i
Maximum Demand Charge: - /,M.,.\.) o i
\ ; i Cri%‘Cxw: Ifi
$3.41 per month per KW of billing demand. Energy Regulatory Commission ‘
Energy Charge: (Over 500 KW) NOV 15 1ue3
First 3,500 KW @ $.03554 Per KW 1

by .
Next 6,500 KWI @ .02654 Per KWH RATES AND TARIFFS
Next 140,000 KWH @ ,02094 Per KWH i
Next 200,000 KWH €@ .01924 Per KWH )

DATE OF ISSUEN April 2, 1979 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 197

jto)

ISSUED BY W/‘O/{; oy % [ / TITLE General Manager

e fOf@l

cer
Issued by a homt of an p!der f the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

April 11, 1979

L

Case No. Dated
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Community, Town or City
ERC

P56 NO. 10

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC 4th Revised SHEET NO. 11

COOPERATIVE CORPORATICN ERC 9
CANCELLING $+5+€. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation Srd Revised SIEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
- RATE
L P - #2 Large Power - Continued PER UNIT

Rate: - Continued

Energy Charge:

Next 400,000 KWH @ $ ,01824 Per KWl
Next 550,000 KWl @ 01724 Per KWH
All Over 1,300,000 KWH @ 01574 Per KWH

Determination of Billing Demand:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the
consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month
for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter,
and adjusted for power factor as provided below.

Power Factor Adjustment:

i

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. |
Power factor may be measured at any time, Should such measurements indicate ‘
that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 853,
the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or {
recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided/lgy the per cent

power factor. ~ .
/ ,/7 ,f) [)

Minimum Charge: v/ : -
CHECK: DD

The minimum monthly charge shall be one of the following chaxges mgulatory Commissjon i
determined for the consumer in question: PN f
NOV 15 teid ;
| by,&Mmﬁ
— BATES_AND TARIEES ;
g [ ‘s

DATE OF ISSUE, ‘Pril 2, 1979 R /J DATE EFFECTIVE __ October 1, 1979

ISSUED BY M//C V., 447 TTLE  General Manager | |

e Officer . ‘ ;
Issued by ax@f of én })tér /04 the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in |

Case No. 7409 Dated April 11, 1979 .




FOTIL 2L Ldadig KBS ool Lor

G

Cammunity, Town or City

ERC 10
P:5:6. NO.

‘ 3rd Revised  SHEET NO. 12
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC ERC 9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P=5+€. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation 2nd Revised SHEET NO. 12

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LP - #2 - Large Power - Continued PE&A;I;IE\;IT

Minimum Charge - Continued

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance

Special Provisions:

equipment an the load side of the delivery point shall be
maintained by the Consumer.

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage,
contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other e

ment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the
shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.

for service.

(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract capacity.

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH

for line losses,

The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-
month moving average of such losses, This Fuel Clause is subject to all
other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR Z+655, 5.

re A5

1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in
the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric

owned and

the delivery

point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to
Consumer's transformer structure wunless otherwise specified in the

leckrical equipt

April 2, 1979

DATE OF ISS D DATE EFFECTIVE

dedivemyupedndemnission
NOV 15 1519

D

October 1, 1979

A £
ISSUED BY G /%O Z MQ@Z{ TITLE General Manager

ame} 0t %ficc;z /7
Issued by uthority of an @rder/of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

Case No. 7409 Dated April 11, 1979
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FOVNL AUy Xaddly KAl ouiiutass
Community, Town or City
ERC
P5:€. NO. 10
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC 3rd Revised SHEET NO. 13
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
ER 9
CANCELLING P+5+€. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation 2nd Revised SHEET NO. 12
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

LP - #2 -~ Large Power - Continued

Special Provisions: = Continued

nght g - Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing
rate,

3. Primary Service - If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts or above,
a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy Charges.

The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage.

CHECIK D

Energy Regulatory Commission
NOV £5 o3

by

RATES AND TARIFFS

|

,__—zt) DATE EFFECTIVE ~ October 1, 1979

DATE OF ISS April 2, 1979
. ISSUED BY U€$S§222{63<>/z::§/:L44/éé;//f TITLE Ceneral Manager

of gfflce
Issued by a ty of an de{/of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

7409 Dated April 11, 1979 .

ase No.
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Cammunity, Town or City
ERC

P8+6. NO. 10
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION ERC 9
CANCELLING $+5+<6. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation srd Revised SIHEET NO. 13
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. RATE
SECURITY LIGHTS PER UNIT
Applicable:
Entire Territory Served.
Availability:
Available to all consumers of the Cooperative subject to its established.
Rules and Regulatians,
Rate Per Light Per Month:
I

175 Watt - $3.97 Per Light
400 Watt - $5.96 Per Light

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased
or decreased by an amount per KW equal to the fuel adjustment amount per
KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line
losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average
of such losses, This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable
provisions as set out in. 807 KAR 2+655, 50,05

CHECK D

// ,(;‘l/ /> Energy Regulatory Commission
// ‘57 - LU | . ~- -

) NOV 2 5 19/8 ‘
L/( by

" RATES AND TARIFFS

DATE OF ISSUE,  April z, 1979 . b DATE EFFECTIVE Octodber 1, 1979

ISSUED BY WW TITLE  General Manager
e r Of‘ficer T
Issued by aQthorify of an Ofder /of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

7409 April 11, 1979
Case No. Dated D ’ .
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Community, Town or City
cRC
Ps5:€. NO. 10
4th Revised SHEET NO. 15
BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC FLC 9
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P+5<€. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation 3rd Revised SIEET NO, 14
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
, RATE
STREET LIGHTING PER UNIT

Applicable:
Entire Territory Served.

Availability:

State and Local Governments subject to established Rules and Regulations.

Rate Per Light Per Month:

4,000 Lumen Incandescent (Ornamental) $3.97 Per Lamp
6,000 Lumen Incandescent (Ornamental) 5.14 Per Lamp
175 Watt Mercury Vapor  (Standard) $3.97 Per Lamp
400 Watt Mercury Vapor (Standard) 5.96 Per Lamp
150 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Standard) 3.97 Per Lamp

Fuel Adjustment Clause:

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be
increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment
amount per KW as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and

is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses, This Fuel

Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions ag-set—gut—in—— == 7
807 KAR 24055, 59 075 CHEE K =

o N Energy Regulatory Commission
- - LU NOV 15 19i9

e by ’
i SATES AND TARITES

DATE OF ISSUEY, _ April 2, 1979 )| DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1979

TITLE General Manager

i

of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

Issued by a ,
7409 Dated  April 11, 1979 .

Case No.




FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

P.S.C. Ky. No. 6

ORIGINAL Sheet No. 7

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

BLUE GRASS R.E.C.C.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

(23) TEMPORARY SERVICE -~ Continued

estimated usage of electricity. Upon termination of temporary service the payment
paid on estimated usage will be adjusted to actual usage, either a refund or
additional billing will be issued to such temporary member or customer,

(24) DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE

N The Cooperative may refuse to connect or continue service to a member under the
following conditions:

a, Non-payment of bills.

b. Fraudulent or illegal use of service. If the meter or other equipment
belonging to the Cooperative is tampered or interfered with or the
appearance of current-theft devices on the premises of the member, the
consumer supplied shall pay the amount the Cooperative estimates is due
for service rendered but not registered on the Cooperative's meter and

for such repairs and replacements as are necessary. .

c. When dangerous conditions exist.

d. When applicant or member is indebted to the Cooperative for services
furnished, until indebtedness is Paid.

e. When applicant or member refuses to provide reasonable access to premises.

f. Non~-compliance with state, local, and any other codes; rules and regulations

that are applicable to providing service.

(25) CONSUMER'S WIRING STANDARDS

N All wiring of member or consumer must conform to Cooperative requirements and accepted
modern standards, as exemplified by the requirements of the National Electrical Code.
The Cooperative, however, assumes no responsibility in rbsp"' to type; standard of
construction, protective equipment or the condition of the“member.’'s. property, and will
not be liable for any loss or injury to persons or property’occuring on:the” ‘premises
or property of the member. The member will have complete respon51b111ty for all
construction, operation, and maintenance beyond the meter.

(26) INSPECTIONS

T The Cooperative shall have the right, but shall not be Obll al 1nspect any
installation before electricity is introduced, or at any later t1me, and reserves
the right to reject any wiring or appliances not in accordance with the National
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(26) INSPECTIONS - Continued

Electric Code or other governing bodies, but such inspection or failure to inspect
or reject shall not render the Cooperative liable or responsible for any loss or
damage resulting from defects in the installation, wiring, or appliances, or from
violation of the Cooperative's Rules, or from accidents which may occur upon

member's premises.
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